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LOCATION & OFFICE TITLE               PARTY & SLOGAN      CANDIDATE  NAME              EMAIL ADDRESS                 MAILING ADDRESS

Ocean County - Clerk
5 Year Term (Vote for 1)

Republican
Democratic

Scott M. Colabella
Kathy M. Russell

smcolabella@comcast.net
kathymrussellforclerk@gmail.com

50 W 5th Street, Barnegat Light, NJ 08006
518 Highland Terrace, Brick, NJ 08723  

Ocean County - Freeholder
3 Year Term (Vote for 1)

Republican
Democratic
IND-Libertarian Party

Joe Vicari
Helen Dela Cruz
Dan Valentine

pat@oceancountygop.com

valentineforoceancounty@gmail.com

1664 Shady Lane,Toms River, NJ   08753
432 Carr Street, Forked River, NJ   08731
660Huckleberry Ln,Toms River, NJ08753

   BARNEGAT                                

Member of Twp Cmt  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic

Alfonso Cirulli
Joseph Marte
Charles J. Cunliffe
Peggy A. Houle

cirulli@comcast.net
j.marte1@comcast.net
cunliffecj@gmail.com
houlepeg@gmail.com

50 Windward Drive, Barnegat, NJ   08005
1 Sable Court, Barnegat, NJ 08005
135Rockrimmon Blvd.Barnegat,NJ 08005
10 Rockland Street, Barnegat,NJ 08005

  BARNEGAT LIGHT                     

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic

Dorothy Reynolds
Mary Ellen Foley
NO NOMINATION MADE
NO NOMINATION MADE

ddreynolds36@gmail.com
mfoley@demagsolutions.com

2406Bayview,Bx818BarnegatLt NJ08006
25 E10th St,Bx197,Barnegat Lt,NJ 08006

  BAY HEAD                                   

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic
IND

Jennifer Barnes-Gambert
James W. Gates, Jr.
NO NOMINATION MADE
NO NOMINATION MADE
R. Andrew Frizzell

jbarnes@rocketmail.com
jwgates1@gmail.com

rafrizzell@gmail.com

1528 Bay Ave., Bay Head, NJ   08742
1296 Bay Ave., Bay Head, NJ   08742

1606 Bay Ave., Bay Head, NJ 08742

   BEACH HAVEN                          

Member of Council  
4 Year Term (Vote for 3)

Nancy T.  Davis 
Genevieve Cunningham
Robert Scott Cunningham
Laura Polascak
Kristina Rutherford
Colleen K. Lambert

mayordavis@beachhaven-nj.gov
gencunningham3@gmail.com
sandybanksboutique@gmail.com
lpolasca@gmail.com
rutherford.kris@gmail.com
cklambert00@msn.com

25 2nd Street, Beach Haven, NJ   08008
127 5th Street, Beach Haven, NJ 08008
515 N. Bay Ave., Beach Haven, NJ 08008
229 11th St.,Unit C,Beach Haven,NJ08008
444 Centre Street,Beach Haven, NJ08008
115 8th Street, Beach Haven, NJ 08008

   BEACHWOOD                            

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic

Gregory Feeney
Steven Komsa
NO NOMINATION MADE
NO NOMINATION MADE

gregfeeney@comcast.net
stevekomsa@comcast.net

1501 Mermaid Ave.,Beachwood,NJ08722
543 Spray Ave., Beachwood, NJ 08722

BERKELEY                                     

Member of Council - Ward 3  
Unexpired 1 Year Term
(Vote for 1)

Republican
Democratic

Michael A. Signorile
NO NOMINATION MADE

ms16125@gmail.com 185 Freeport Blvd.,Toms River, NJ 08757

 EAGLESWOOD                            

Member of Twp Cmt  
3 Year Term (Vote for 1)

Republican
Democratic

Nicholas A. Sommaripa
NO NOMINATION MADE

nsommaripa@eagleswoodtwpnj.us 641 1st Ave., West Creek, NJ 08092

 ISLAND HEIGHTS                        

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Continue the Progress
Continued Leadership

Lynn Pendleton
Brian Gabriel

249 Ocean Ave.,Bx589,Isl Hgts, NJ 08732
185 Summit Ave.,Bx947,IslHts,NJ 08732

  JACKSON                                    

Member of Council  
4 Year Term (Vote for 3)

Conservative Leadership Putting Jackson First
Conservative Leadership Putting Jackson First
Conservative Leadership Putting Jackson First

Marty Flemming
Steve Chisholm, Jr.
Nino Anthony Borrelli

hdwr@aol.com
treewiz1@aol.com
naborrelli@yahoo.com

29 Murdock Place, Jackson, NJ   08527
926 High Street, Jackson, NJ  08527
36 Winthrop Drive, Jackson, NJ  08527

  LACEY                                                                               

Member of Twp Cmt  
3 Year Term (Vote for 1)

Republican
Democratic

Nicholas Juliano
William “Bill” Stemmle

pjuliano1925@msn.com
bstemmle@verizon.net

1110 Skiffway Dr.Forked River,NJ 08731
27 E. Lacey Rd., Forked River, NJ  08731

 LAKEHURST                                

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic

Patricia Hodges
Robert McCarthy
NO NOMINATION MADE
NO NOMINATION MADE

pahfive@msn.com
lakehurstcouncilmccarthy@gmail.com

212 Cedar Street, Lakehurst, NJ 08733
8 Locust Street, Lakehurst, NJ   08733

   LAKEWOOD                               

Member of Twp Cmt  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic

Michael D’Elia
Hector Fuentes
Ray Coles
Mordy Gross

mjd102lfd@verizon.net
hecdeb13@yahoo.com
rcoles@teknetinc.com
mordygross@gmail.com

732 Lakeview Dr., Lakewood, NJ   08701
114 Foxwood Rd., Lakewood, NJ   08701
1311 Ventura Drive, Lakewood, NJ 08701
221 Pine Street, Lakewood, NJ  08701

  LAVALLETTE                              

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic

Anita Zalom
David Finter
NO NOMINATION MADE
NO NOMINATION MADE

azalom2848@aol.com
daf820bbw@verizon.net

103 President Ave., Lavallette, NJ 08735
236 Bay Beach Way, Lavallette, NJ 08735

  LITTLE EGG HARBOR               

Member of Twp Cmt  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic

Ray Gormley
John Kehm
Gabriel Brian Franco
Shaun Moran

rgormley@verizon.com
kehmfam2@comcast.net
gf@gabrielbfranco.com
shaun.moran@rutgers.edu

470Parkertown Dr,LEggHarbor,NJ 08087
24NCommodoreDr,LEgg Harbor,NJ08087
1 W Hudson Dr, L Egg Harbor, NJ 08087
23 Oak Leaf Dr, L Egg Harbor, NJ 08087

  LONG BEACH                              

Commissioner
4 Year Term (Vote for 3)

Joseph Mancini
Joseph Lattanzi
Ralph Bayard

jhmancini@aol.com
jlattanzi@longbeachtownship.com
rbayard@longbeachtownship.com

143 West NJ Ave.,Beach Haven,NJ 08008
11302 Beach Ave.,Beach Haven,NJ08008
110 W 55th St.,Beach Haven, NJ 08008
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  MANCHESTER                            

Member of Council  
4 Year Term (Vote for 3)

Continued Good Government Team
Continued Good Government Team
Continued Good Government Team
Here For Community

James A. Vaccaro, Sr.
Sam F. Fusaro, Jr.
Robert A. Hudak
Joseph T. Hankins

j.a.vaccaro@comcast.net
fusaos245@comcast.net
councilmanhudak@gmail.com
josephhankins@comcast.net

20 Anjou Court, Manchester, NJ 08759
245 Brandon Road,Manchester,NJ 08759
1208 Third Ave., Toms River, NJ 08757
532 CommonwealthBlvd,TomsRiver,NJ 08757

  MANTOLOKING                                          

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic

Anthony M. Amarante
Douglas H. Nelson
NO NOMINATION MADE
NO NOMINATION MADE

aamarante@mantoloking.org
dnelson@mantoloking.org

951 Ocean Ave., Mantoloking, NJ 08738
1090BarnegatLa,Mantoloking,NJ  08738

   OCEAN                                       

Member of Twp Cmt  
3 Year Term (Vote for 1)

Republican
Democratic

Ken Baulderstone
Rita Kopacz

kenbaul@gmail.com
rakopacz@comcast.net

22 BradleyBeachWay,Waretown,NJ08758
31 HarveyCedarWay,Waretown,NJ08758

   OCEAN GATE                            

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic

Mark Haug
Mildred Sheppard
NO NOMINATION MADE
NO NOMINATION MADE

oghoagie@juno.com 22WRivieraAv,Bx748OceanGate,NJ08740
540ECapeMayAvBx538OceanGt,NJ08740

 PINE BEACH                                

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic

Richard “Ritty” Polhemus
Susan Coletti
NO NOMINATION MADE
NO NOMINATION MADE

rpolhemus3@comcast.net
coletti_r@msn.com

306 Wayne Ave., Pine Beach, NJ 08741
235 Radnor Ave., Pine Beach, NJ   08741

   PLUMSTED                                 

Member of Twp Cmt  
3 Year Term (Vote for 1)

Republican
Democratic
IND- Growing Upwards

Leonard A. Grilletto
NO NOMINATION MADE
Kiyomi Locker

lgrilletto@msn.com

kiyomi.locker@gmail.com

41C Highbridge Rd.,New Egypt,NJ 08533

6 Inman Road, New Egypt, NJ 08533

  POINT PLEASANT                       

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic

Pamela Snyder
John Wisniewski
NO NOMINATION MADE
NO NOMINATION MADE

pmadas@comcast.net
jwisniewski@comcast.net

1736 Bay Isle Dr.,Point Pleasant,NJ08742
821 Rosewood Ave.Pt Pleasant,NJ 08742

  POINT PLEASANT BEACH        

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic

Thomas H. Migut
Caryn S. Byrnes
Ernest J. Geiger, Jr.
Thomas F. Brennan

tmigut@icloud.com
caryn910@gmail.com
ej.geiger@verizon.net
tfbrennan@aol.com

1601 East St.,Pt Pleas Beach, NJ  08742
501 Atlantic Ave.,Pt.PleasBeach,NJ08742
115 Arnold Ave.,Pt. PleasBeach,NJ08742
300NewJerseyAve.,Pt.PleasBch,NJ08742

   SEASIDE HEIGHTS                    

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic

Michael Carbone
Agnes Polhemus
NO NOMINATION MADE
NO NOMINATION MADE

beachcomber6@aol.com
aggiep610@optimum.net

100 Ocean Terrace,Seaside Hts,NJ 08751
261 Hancock Ave.,Seaside Hts, NJ 08751

  SEASIDE PARK                           

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic

Matthew DeMichele
Frank “Fritz” McHugh
David Byer
NO NOMINATION MADE

mdemichele@seasideparknj.org
fmchugh@seasideparknj.org
dtbyer@gmail.com

43 Third Ave., Seaside Park, NJ 08752
32 North Ave., Seaside Park, NJ   08752
118 M Street, Seaside Park, NJ 08752

SHIP BOTTOM                              

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic

Edward English
David Hartman
NO NOMINATION MADE
NO NOMINATION MADE

eddyenglish@comcast.net
1niceshot@msn.com

103 West 20th St., Ship Bottom, NJ 08008
2801L Beach Blvd. Ship Bottom,NJ08008

 SOUTH TOMS RIVER                   

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic

Sandford Ross, Jr.
Edward Murray
George Rutzler
Jameal Calhoun

srossjr@comcast.net
edolfan129@aol.com
60tonrotater@gmail.com

16 Hummel Dr.,So. Toms River, NJ 08757
129 Attison Ave.,So.TomsRiver,NJ08757
8 Easy St.,South Toms River, NJ 08757
128 Belmont Dr.,So Toms River,NJ 08757

  SURF CITY                                   

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic

William D. Hodgson
John G. Hadash, III
NO NOMINATION MADE
NO NOMINATION MADE

willieurs@aol.com 414 N. 3rd Street, Surf City, NJ   08008
326 N. 4th Street, Surf City, NJ   08008 

TUCKERTON                                 

Member of Council  
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)

Republican
Republican
Democratic
Democratic

Keith Vreeland
Brian Martin
NO NOMINATION MADE
NO NOMINATION MADE

341 Bay Ave., Tuckerton, NJ   08087
270 Tip Seaman Dr., Tuckerton,NJ 08087

Member of Council  
Unexpired 2 Year Term (Vote
for 1)

Republican
Democratic

Suzanne L. Taylor
NO NOMINATION MADE

emtpsuzyq@yahoo.com 310Absecon Terrace,Tuckerton,NJ08087
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